
  

M/WBE Summary 
 
Participation goals stated in the original approved compliance plan for the agreement were 2.00% African 
American; 9.00% Hispanic; 5.00% Native/Asian; and 16.00% WBE. The firm(s) provided MBE/WBE Compliance 
Plan(s) which were approved by the Small and Minority Business Resources Department (SMBR). 
 
Additional authorization has been listed under the Prime firm as subconsultant utilization for the additional 
authorization has not been finalized.  Once the assignment is made, and prior to issuance of a notice to proceed, the 
Prime firm will submit their subconsultant utilization plan that will demonstrate how they will use their approved 
subconsultants in accordance with the established procedures and the MBE/WBE Procurement Ordinance and Rules. 
 
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME                                                                     $194,583.33 100.00% 
Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc., Austin, TX                                                  $194,583.33 100.00% 
    
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONSULTANTS   
 

African American Subtotal   
(MB) HVJ Associates, Inc., Austin, TX (geotechnical-soils, civil engineering) 

    
  
Hispanic Subtotal        

(MH) Altura Solutions, L.P., Austin, TX (ADA compliance consulting) 
(FH)  MWM DesignGroup, Austin, TX (civil engineering, landscape architecture, architecture, 
survey services)  

    
Native/Asian Subtotal   

(MA) CAS Consulting & Services, Inc., Austin, TX (civil engineering, engineering consulting, 
design, utility relocation, traffic & transportation, construction management, general construction: 
management, scheduling, cost estimating) 

   
 

WBE TOTAL – SUBCONSULTANTS   
(FW) Cox McLain Environmental Consulting, Inc., Austin, TX (environmental consulting, permitting 
services, environmental) 
(FW) Harutunian Engineering, Inc., Austin, TX (electrical engineering, instrumentation/engineering) 
(FW) K Friese & Associates, Inc., Austin, TX (designing, computer aided design services, transportation 
consulting, feasibility studies, water supply, treatment, and distribution/engineer, waste water treatment 
engineering, traffic and transportation engineering, civil engineering) 
 
Overall participation for the entire project (not including this amendment):   

 
PRIME:  
100.00% Non M/WBE    
 
SUBCONSULTANTS: 

 0.00% AA; 0.00% Hisp; 0.00% N/A; 0.00% WBE; and 0.00% Non M/WBE 
 
TOTAL:  

 0.00% AA; 0.00% Hisp; 0.00% N/A; 0.00% WBE; and 100.00% Non M/WBE 



  

M/WBE Summary 
 
Participation goals stated in the original approved compliance plan for the agreement were 1.90% African 
American; 9.00% Hispanic; 4.90% Native/Asian; and 15.80% WBE. The firm(s) provided MBE/WBE Compliance 
Plan(s) which were approved by the Small and Minority Business Resources Department (SMBR). 
 
Additional authorization has been listed under the Prime firm as subconsultant utilization for the additional 
authorization has not been finalized.  Once the assignment is made, and prior to issuance of a notice to proceed, the 
Prime firm will submit their subconsultant utilization plan that will demonstrate how they will use their approved 
subconsultants in accordance with the established procedures and the MBE/WBE Procurement Ordinance and Rules. 
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME                                                                     $133,333.33 100.00% 
Atkins North America Inc dba Atkins, Austin, TX                                        $133,333.33 100.00% 
    
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONSULTANTS   
 

African American Subtotal   
(MB) HVJ Associates, Inc., Austin, TX (engineering consulting) 

  
Hispanic Subtotal        

(MH) Jose I. Guerra, Inc., Austin, TX (engineer services, engineering services, structural 
engineering, civil engineering) 
(FH)  Jasmine Engineering, Inc., Austin, TX (project scheduling, electrical engineering, 
mechanical engineering, cost estimating) 
(FH) Macias & Associates, LP, Austin, TX (surveying services, aerial photogrammetry services, 
land surveying, utility locator service, GPS surveying services, mapping services, drafting 
services, computer aided design services, drafting services) 

    
Native/Asian Subtotal   

(MA) Chan & Partners Engineering, LLC., Austin, TX (civil engineering) 
(MA) Encotech Engineering Consultants, Austin, TX (structural engineering, mechanical 
engineering, electrical engineering, cost estimating) 
(MA) Coleman & Associates, Austin, TX (landscape architecture, mechanical engineering, 
electrical engineering, cost estimating) 
(FA) Austin Development Partners, LLC., Austin, TX (construction management services, 
general construction, engineering services) 

   
WBE TOTAL – SUBCONSULTANTS   
(FW) Dynamic Reprographics, Austin, TX (media conversion services, optical scanning services, blue 
printing services, copying services, optical scanning form printing) 
(FW) Harutunian Engineering, Inc., Austin, TX (electrical engineering, instrumentation/engineering) 
(FW) Landmark Surveying, LP, Austin, TX (computer aided design, survey services, GPS surveying, 
mapping, surveying, drafting, surveying services, drafting services, land surveying) 

  
 Overall participation for the entire project (not including this amendment):   

 
PRIME:  
99.38% Non M/WBE    
 
SUBCONSULTANTS: 

 0.00% AA; 0.00% Hisp; 0.62% N/A; 0.00% WBE and 0.00% Non M/WBE 
TOTAL:  

 0.00% AA; 0.00% Hisp; 0.62% N/A; 0.00% WBE; and 99.38% Non M/WBE  

http://ecapris.austintexas.gov/index.cfm?fuseaction=contracts.MasterAgreementDetail&contract_id=216903&vend10=PBS7133260


  

M/WBE Summary 
 
Participation goals stated in the original approved compliance plan for the agreement were 4.00% African 
American; 10.00% Hispanic; 4.90% Native/Asian; and 15.80% WBE. The firm(s) provided MBE/WBE 
Compliance Plan(s) which were approved by the Small and Minority Business Resources Department (SMBR). 
 
Additional authorization has been listed under the Prime firm as subconsultant utilization for the additional 
authorization has not been finalized.  Once the assignment is made, and prior to issuance of a notice to proceed, the 
Prime firm will submit their subconsultant utilization plan that will demonstrate how they will use their approved 
subconsultants in accordance with the established procedures and the MBE/WBE Procurement Ordinance and Rules. 
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME                                                                    $133,333.33    100.00%     
Kellogg Brown & Root Services, Inc., Austin, TX                                       $133,333.33 100.00% 
    
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONSULTANTS   
 

African American Subtotal   
(MB) HVJ Associates, Inc., Austin, TX (engineering consulting, geotechnical soils, boring, 
drilling, testing and soundings, laboratory and field testing services)    

  
Hispanic Subtotal        

(MH) Crespo Consulting, Inc., Austin, TX (hydrological services, environmental engineering, 
drainage engineering, civil engineering) 
(FH) MWM DesignGroup, Inc., Austin, TX (water supply treatment and distribution/engineer, 
civil engineering, urban planning) 
(MH) UltraCADD, Kyle, TX (computer system design service) 

    
 
Native/Asian Subtotal   

(MA) CAS Consulting & Services, Inc., Austin, TX (civil engineering, engineering consulting, 
design, utility relocation, traffic and transportation, construction management) 
(FA) Unintech Consulting Engineers, Inc., Austin, TX (structural engineering) 

   
 

WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS   
(FW) Alliance - Texas Engineering Company, dba Alliance Transportation Group, Inc., Austin, TX 
(transportation consulting, traffic and transportation engineering) 
(FW) Baer Engineering and Environmental Consulting, Inc., Austin, TX (environmental consulting, 
environmental engineering, site assessment, environmental impact studies) 
(FW) Harutunian Engineering, Inc., Austin, TX (electrical engineering, instrumentation engineering) 

    
  
Overall participation for the entire project (not including this amendment):   

 
PRIME:  
100.00% Non M/WBE    
 
SUBCONSULTANTS: 

 0.00% AA; 0.00% Hisp; 0.00% N/A; 0.00% WBE; and 0.00% Non M/WBE 
 
TOTAL:  

 0.00% AA; 0.00% Hisp; 0.00% N/A; 0.00% WBE; and 100.00% Non M/WBE  



  

M/WBE Summary 
 
Participation goals stated in the original approved compliance plan for the agreement were 1.90% African 
American; 9.00% Hispanic; 4.90% Native/Asian; and 15.80% WBE. The firm(s) provided MBE/WBE Compliance 
Plan(s) which were approved by the Small and Minority Business Resources Department (SMBR). 
 
Additional authorization has been listed under the Prime firm as subconsultant utilization for the additional 
authorization has not been finalized.  Once the assignment is made, and prior to issuance of a notice to proceed, the 
Prime firm will submit their subconsultant utilization plan that will demonstrate how they will use their approved 
subconsultants in accordance with the established procedures and the MBE/WBE Procurement Ordinance and Rules. 
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME                                                                     $133,333.33 100.00% 
Espey Consultants, Inc. dba RPS, Austin, TX                                                $133,333.33 100.00% 
    
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONSULTANTS   
 

African American Subtotal  
(MB) HVJ Associates, Inc., Austin, TX (engineering consulting, geo-technical soils, boring, 
drilling, testing and soundings) 

    
Hispanic Subtotal        

(MH) Altura Solutions, L.P., Austin, TX (ADA compliance consulting) 
(FH) Civil Land Group, LLC., Austin, TX (civil engineering) 
(FH) Macias & Associates, L.P., Austin, TX ( land surveying, surveying services, GPS surveying 
services) 
(FH) MWM DesignGroup Inc., Austin, TX (civil engineering) 
(MH) RJ Rivera Associartes, Inc., Austin, TX (traffic and transportation engineering) 
    

Native/Asian Subtotal   
(MA) CAS Consulting & Services, Inc., Austin, TX (civil engineering, design, utility relocation) 
(MA) Encotech Engineering Consultants Inc,, Austin, TX (structural engineering, mechanical 
engineering,  electrical engineering) 

   
 

WBE TOTAL – SUBCONSULTANTS   
(FW) Coleman & Associates, Austin, TX (landscape architecture) 
(FW) Harutunian Engineering, Inc., Austin, TX (electrical engineering, instrumentation/engineering, 
mechanical engineering)  
(FW) Hill Country Environmental, Inc., Austin, TX (environmental consulting, environmental 
engineering) 
(FW) Holt Engineering, Austin, TX (geo-soils, testing, hydrologic studies, lab & field testing) 
(FW) McGray & McGray Land Surveyors, Inc., Austin, TX (land surveying, surveying services, GPS 
surveying) 

    
  
NON M/WBE TOTAL – SUBCONSULTANTS   
Brierly Associates, LLC, Austin, TX (tunnels and subways engineering,) 
RVi Planning + Landscape Architecture + Graphic Design, Austin, TX (landscape architecture, 
recreation facilities architecture) 
    



  

 
Overall participation for the entire project (not including this amendment):   

 
PRIME:  
98.15% Non M/WBE    
 
SUBCONSULTANTS: 

 0.00% AA; 0.00% Hisp; 0.00% N/A; 0.00% WBE; and 1.85% Non M/WBE 
 
TOTAL:  

 0.00% AA; 0.00% Hisp; 0.00% N/A; 0.00% WBE and 100.00% Non M/WBE 
 
 
 
  



  

M/WBE Summary 
 
Participation goals stated in the original approved compliance plan for the agreement were 1.90% African 
American; 9.00% Hispanic; 4.90% Native/Asian; and 15.80% WBE. The firm(s) provided MBE/WBE Compliance 
Plan(s) which were approved by the Small and Minority Business Resources Department (SMBR). 
 
Additional authorization has been listed under the Prime firm as subconsultant utilization for the additional 
authorization has not been finalized.  Once the assignment is made, and prior to issuance of a notice to proceed, the 
Prime firm will submit their subconsultant utilization plan that will demonstrate how they will use their approved 
subconsultants in accordance with the established procedures and the MBE/WBE Procurement Ordinance and Rules. 
 
 
M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME                                                                               $133,333.33 100.00% 
(FH) MWM DesignGroup, Inc. Austin, TX                                                   $133,333.33 100.00% 
    
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONSULTANTS   
 

African American Subtotal   
(MB) HVJ Associates, Inc., Austin, TX (civil engineering) 

    
Hispanic Subtotal        
Gender/Ethnicity Code) Firm, City, ST (scope of work)    
 
Native/Asian Subtotal   

(MA) Chan & Partners Engineering, LLC, Austin, TX (civil engineering, flood 
control/engineering)   

 
WBE TOTAL – SUBCONSULTANTS   

(FW) Baer Engineering & Environmental Consulting, Austin, TX (environmental consulting) 
(FW) Harutunian Engineering, Inc., Austin, TX (electrical engineering, instrumentation engineering, 
mechanical engineering) 
(FW) Holt Engineering, Inc., Austin, TX (geotechnical-soils, testing) 
(FW) P.E. Structural Consultants, Inc., Austin, TX, (structural engineering) 
(FW) Providence Environmental Consulting, Inc., Georgetown, TX, (civil engineering, waste water 
treatment engineering) 

    
  
NON M/WBE TOTAL – SUBCONSULTANTS   
HDR Engineering, Inc., Austin, TX (traffic and transportation engineering) 
    
 
 
Overall participation for the entire project (not including this amendment):   

 
PRIME:  
100.00% WBE    
 
SUBCONSULTANTS: 

 0.00% AA; 0.00% Hisp; 0.00% N/A; 100.00% WBE; and 0.00% Non M/WBE 
 
TOTAL:  

 0.00% AA; 0.00% Hisp; 0.00% N/A; 100.00% WBE; and 0.00% Non M/WBE   



  

M/WBE Summary 
 
Participation goals stated in the original approved compliance plan for the agreement were 7.00% African 
American; 9.00% Hispanic; 4.90% Native/Asian; and 15.80% WBE. The firm(s) provided MBE/WBE Compliance 
Plan(s) which were approved by the Small and Minority Business Resources Department (SMBR). 
 
Additional authorization has been listed under the Prime firm as subconsultant utilization for the additional 
authorization has not been finalized.  Once the assignment is made, and prior to issuance of a notice to proceed, the 
Prime firm will submit their subconsultant utilization plan that will demonstrate how they will use their approved 
subconsultants in accordance with the established procedures and the MBE/WBE Procurement Ordinance and Rules. 
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME                                                                    $133,333.33 100.00% 
Othon, Inc., Consulting Engineers, Austin, TX                                             $133,333.33 100.00% 
    
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONSULTANTS   
 

African American Subtotal   
(MB) ASD Consultants, Inc., Austin, TX (cost estimating) 
(MB) HVJ Associates, Inc., Austin, TX (civil engineering) 

    
Hispanic Subtotal        

(FH) MWM DesignGroup, Austin, TX (civil engineering, landscape architecture) 
(MH) The Arizpe Group, Austin, TX (civil engineering)    

 
Native/Asian Subtotal   

(MA) Encotech Engineering Consultants, Inc., Austin, TX (electrical engineering, mechanical 
engineering) 
(MA) Hejl, Lee & Associates, Inc., Austin, TX (civil engineering) 

   
 

WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS   
(FW) Holt Engineering, Inc., Austin, TX (geo-soils) 
(FW) K Friese & Associates, Inc., Austin, TX (civil engineering) 
(FW) Landmark Surveying, L.P., Austin, TX (surveying services) 
    
  
NON M/WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS   
Lyman Henn, Denver, CO (civil engineering) 
Surveying & Mapping, Inc., Austin, TX (civil engineering) 
    
 
Overall participation for the entire project (not including this amendment):   

 
PRIME:  
100.00% Non M/WBE    
 
SUBCONSULTANTS: 

 0.00% AA; 0.00% Hisp; 0.00% N/A; 0.00% WBE; and 0.00% Non M/WBE 
 
TOTAL:  

 0.00% AA; 0.00% Hisp; 0.00% N/A; 0.00% WBE;; and 100.00% Non M/WBE 
  



  

M/WBE Summary 
 
Participation goals stated in the original approved compliance plan for the agreement were 1.90% African 
American; 9.00% Hispanic; 4.90% Native/Asian; and 15.80% WBE. The firm(s) provided MBE/WBE Compliance 
Plan(s) which were approved by the Small and Minority Business Resources Department (SMBR). 
 
Additional authorization has been listed under the Prime firm as subconsultant utilization for the additional 
authorization has not been finalized.  Once the assignment is made, and prior to issuance of a notice to proceed, the 
Prime firm will submit their subconsultant utilization plan that will demonstrate how they will use their approved 
subconsultants in accordance with the established procedures and the MBE/WBE Procurement Ordinance and Rules. 
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME $194,583.33 100%     
Walker Partners, LLC, Austin, TX $194,583.33 100%      
    
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONSULTANTS   
 

African American Subtotal   
(MB) HVJ Associates, Inc., Austin, TX (geotechnical-soils, geotechnical engineering) 

    
  
Hispanic Subtotal        

(FH)  Macias & Associates, L.P., Austin, TX (land surveying, surveying) 
(MH) Altura Solutions, L.P., Austin, TX (compliance consulting) 

    
 
Native/Asian Subtotal   

(MA) Encotech Engineering Consultants, Austin, TX (mechanical engineering, structural 
engineering) 

   
 

WBE TOTAL – SUBCONSULTANTS   
(FW) Blanton & Associates, Inc, Austin, TX (environmental consulting) 
(FW) Harutunian Engineering, Inc., Austin, TX (electrical engineering, instrumentation/engineering) 
(FW) Colemean & Associates, Inc., Austin, TX (landscape architecture, arborist  services) 
(FW) Texas Star Document Services, Austin, TX (copying services) 

    
  
 
Overall participation for the entire project (not including this amendment):   

 
PRIME:  
100.00% Non M/WBE    
 
SUBCONSULTANTS: 

 0.00% AA; 0.00% Hisp; 0.00% N/A; 0.00% WBE; and 0.00% Non M/WBE 
 
TOTAL:  

 0.00% AA; 0.00% Hisp; 0.00% N/A; 0.00% WBE; and 100.00% Non M/WBE 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

M/WBE Summary 
 
Participation goals stated in the original approved compliance plan for the agreement were 1.90% African 
American; 9.00% Hispanic; 4.90% Native/Asian; and 15.80% WBE. The firm(s) provided MBE/WBE Compliance 
Plan(s) which were approved by the Small and Minority Business Resources Department (SMBR). 
 
Additional authorization has been listed under the Prime firm as subconsultant utilization for the additional 
authorization has not been finalized.  Once the assignment is made, and prior to issuance of a notice to proceed, the 
Prime firm will submit their subconsultant utilization plan that will demonstrate how they will use their approved 
subconsultants in accordance with the established procedures and the MBE/WBE Procurement Ordinance and Rules. 
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME                                                                     $194,583.33 100.00% 
(MA) Encotech Engineering Consultants, Inc., Austin, TX                          $194,583.33 100.00% 
    
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONSULTANTS   
 

African American Subtotal   
(MB) HVJ Associates, Inc., Austin, TX (geotechnical services, materials testing and paving)   

  
Hispanic Subtotal        

(MH) I.T. Gonzalez Engineers, Austin, TX (surveying services)   
 
Native/Asian Subtotal   
Gender/Ethnicity Code) Firm, City, ST (scope of work)   
 

WBE TOTAL – SUBCONSULTANTS   
(FW) Urban Design Group, Austin, TX (civil engineering, land development and planning/engineering) 
(FW) Baer Engineering & Environmental Consulting, Inc., Austin, TX (environmental engineering) 
(FW) Harutunian Engineering, Inc., Austin, TX (instrumentation engineering) 
(FW) Winterowd Associates, Austin, TX (landscape architecture) 
(FW) Austin Permit Services, Inc., Austin, TX (building permit services) 
(FW) Texas Star Document Services, Austin, TX (copying services) 
    
  
NON M/WBE TOTAL – SUBCONSULTANTS   
AECOM Technical services, Inc, Austin, TX (civil engineering, wastewater treatment engineering) 
Espey Consultants, Inc., Austin, TX (drainage engineering) 
HDR Engineering, Inc., Austin, TX (traffic and transportation engineering) 
Chiang Patel & Yerby, Inc. (CP&Y), Austin, TX (highways/streets engineering, traffic and transportation 
engineering) 
    
 
Overall participation for the entire project (not including this amendment):   

 
PRIME:  
100%  Native/Asian (N/A)    
 
SUBCONSULTANTS: 

 0.00% AA; 0.00% Hisp; 100.00% N/A; 0.00% WBE; and 0.00% Non M/WBE 
 
TOTAL:  

 0.00% AA; 0.00% Hisp; 100.00% N/A; 0.00% WBE; and 0.00% Non M/WBE 
  



  

M/WBE Summary 
 
Participation goals stated in the original approved compliance plan for the agreement were 2.00% African 
American; 9.00% Hispanic; 5.00% Native/Asian; and 16.00% WBE. The firm(s) provided MBE/WBE Compliance 
Plan(s) which were approved by the Small and Minority Business Resources Department (SMBR). 
 
Additional authorization has been listed under the Prime firm as subconsultant utilization for the additional 
authorization has not been finalized.  Once the assignment is made, and prior to issuance of a notice to proceed, the 
Prime firm will submit their subconsultant utilization plan that will demonstrate how they will use their approved 
subconsultants in accordance with the established procedures and the MBE/WBE Procurement Ordinance and Rules. 
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME $194,583.33 100%     
Klotz Associates, Inc., Austin, TX $194,583.33 100%  
    
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONSULTANTS   
 

African American Subtotal   
(MB) HVJ Associates, Inc., Austin, TX (traffic and transportation engineering, civil engineering, 
professional engineering services, geo soils, boring and drilling) 

    
  
Hispanic Subtotal        

(FH) MWM DesignGroup, Austin, TX (landscape architecture, surveying services) 
(MH) Altura Solutions, L.P., Austin, TX (ADA compliance consulting) 

    
 
Native/Asian Subtotal   

(MA) Chan & Partners Engineering, LLC, Austin, TX (drainage engineering, cost estimating) 
(MA) Encotech Engineering Consultants, Austin, TX (structural engineering, mechanical 
engineering, electrical engineering, cost estimating) 

   
 

WBE TOTAL – SUBCONSULTANTS   
(FW) K. Friese & Associates, Inc., Austin, TX (civil engineering) 
(FW) Baer Engineering and Environmental Consulting, Inc., Austin, TX (environmental consulting, 

environmental engineering, site assessment, environmental impact studies, civil engineering) 
(FW) Landmark surveying, LP, Austin, TX (professional land surveying services, public relations 

services) 
(FW) McCann Adams Studio, Austin, TX (urban planning) 
(FW) Dynamic Reprographics, Austin, TX (media conversion services, optical scanning services, blue 

printing services, copying services, optical scanning form printing)  
  
    
Overall participation for the entire project (not including this amendment):   

 
PRIME:  
0.00% Non M/WBE    
 
SUBCONSULTANTS: 

 0.00% AA; 0.00% Hisp; 0.00% N/A; 0.00% WBE; and 0.00% Non M/WBE 
 
TOTAL:  

 0.00% AA; 0.00% Hisp; 0.00% N/A; 0.00% WBE; and 0.00% Non M/WBE 


	Overall participation for the entire project (not including this amendment):
	PRIME:
	100.00% Non M/WBE
	Overall participation for the entire project (not including this amendment):
	PRIME:
	99.38% Non M/WBE
	Overall participation for the entire project (not including this amendment):
	PRIME:
	100.00% Non M/WBE
	Overall participation for the entire project (not including this amendment):
	PRIME:
	98.15% Non M/WBE
	Overall participation for the entire project (not including this amendment):
	PRIME:
	100.00% WBE
	Overall participation for the entire project (not including this amendment):
	PRIME:
	100.00% Non M/WBE
	Overall participation for the entire project (not including this amendment):
	PRIME:
	100.00% Non M/WBE
	Overall participation for the entire project (not including this amendment):
	PRIME:
	100%  Native/Asian (N/A)
	Overall participation for the entire project (not including this amendment):
	PRIME:
	0.00% Non M/WBE

